Amendment No. 1 to 2013-0197-CORR/MS

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR FOR UPGRADE OF
PLUMBING FIXTURES AT THE SANTA FE COUNTY YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM AND THE ADULT DETENTION FACILITY

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the %day of
' 2013, by and between Santa Fe County, (hereinafter referred to as “the

4 County M) and A Plus Plumbing and Heating, Inc., located at 54 Sombrillo Road, Espanola,

NM 87532 (hereinafter referred to as the Contractor”)

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-102 and 13-1-105, competitive,
sealed bids were solicited in accordance with a formal Invitation For Bid (“IFB”) #2013-0197-
CORR/MS Upgrades to Youth Development Program Plumbing Fixtures, for the provision of
construction and plumbing services to upgrade the plumbing at the Youth Development Program
and the Adult Detention Facility;

WHEREAS, A-Plus Plumbing and Heating, Inc. was determined to be the lowest
responsive bidder;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement No. 2013-0197-CORR/MS for the
provision of construction and plumbing services to upgrade the plumbing at the Youth
Development Program and the Adult Detention Facility;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 10. CHANGES IN THE WORK of Agreement No.
2013-0197-CORR/MS, the Owner, w1thout 1ﬂvahdatmg the Contract, may order changes in the
Work;

WHEREAS, Santa Fe Couynty C Ofregtldns }Department requests that the Contractor
install additional fixtures and pmwde additicnal plumbmg installation services at the Corrections
Department Facilities; :

WHEREAS, this Amendmént No.;’l “tfj Agreement No. 2013-0197-CORRMS, is a
request to increase the compensation by $34,220.00 for a total not to exceed amount of
$264,920.00, exclusive of NM grt.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

I Article 3 “CONTRACT SUM, of Agreement No. 2013-0197-CORR/MS, subpart 3.1:
Delete the reference to “Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and No
Cents (5230,700.00.)”

Replace with: “Two Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars and
No Cents ($264,920.00).”



Amendment No. 1 to 2013-0197-CORR/MS

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2013-0197-CORR/MS, not amended or modified
by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date first
written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:
ﬁé}éﬂ ’ i oY/ 9/24[13
Kathleen S. Holian, Chair Date

Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

/" Geraldine Salazar
Santa Fe County Clerk

Approved as to Form:

%f //Q/

Stephen C. Ross
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval:

jﬂ’?{jﬁwﬁg f{Z( M % g?

Teresa C. Martinez, ﬁif@cigr

CONTRACTOR:
) I

e

ol

o

(Signature})

i . 'S &)
By: Lo e Srndoul sk

(Name and title)

[



A-PLUS PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

54 SOMBRILLO ROAD 5
ESPANOLA, NM 87532

505-689-1370 P

505-470-6162 C

C H /A N G E Attention: Maria Sanchez

Procurement Specialist

— Santa Fe County
ORDER  cueees

PROJECT TITLE: SANTA FE COUNTY ADULT DETENTION FACILITY
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF 24 PLUMBING FIXTURES
CHANGE ORDER #: 1

Acorn replace ware blowout jet toilet (3335-W-2- |18 $ 650.00/% 11,700.00
ULF-FVBO-BCN;)

Acorn (3326-1-BP-4-M-3395) REPLACE WARE |3 $ 950.00|% 2,850.00
LAV W-HOT/COLD

Acorn (3332-1-ULF-1.6-GPF-FVBO) wall hung 3 § 880.00|$ 2,640.00
toilet with flush

Installation of 24 plumbing fixtures , $ 15,400.00
Bond $ 1,630.00

Tax

Louie Sandoval






